
FISCAL YEAR 2020 JAG COUNTY COORDINATORS
As of June 11, 2021

County County Coordinator Agency Phone E-mail Address
Alachua Martha Orthoefer Alachua County Sheriff's Office (352) 367-4180 morthoefer@acso.us
Baker John Blanchard Baker County Sheriff's Office (904) 293-3011 john.blanchard@bakerso.com
Bay Brooke Powell Bay County Emergency Services (850) 630-5804 bpowell@baycountyfl.gov
Bradford Kim Nichols Bradford County Sheriff's Office (904) 966-6307 kim_nichols@bradfordsheriff.org
Brevard Cindy Speece Brevard County Sheriff's Office (321) 264-5206 Ext. 52191 cindy.speece@bcso.us
Broward Darrell Cunningham Broward County Community Partnerships Division (954) 357-6398 dacunningham@broward.org
Calhoun Kim Tanner Calhoun County Sheriff's Office (850) 674-9889 ktanner@calhounsheriff.com
Charlotte Brian Orlando-Reno Charlotte County Board of Commissioners (941) 764-4977 brian.orlando-reno@charlottecountyfl.gov
Citrus
Clay Jeremy Clark Clay County Sheriff's Office (904) 529-6387 jpclark@claysheriff.com
Collier Marien Ruiz Collier County Sheriff's Office (239) 252-0852 marien.ruiz@colliersheriff.org
Columbia John Miles Lake City Police Department (386) 758-5421 milesa@lcfla.com
Dade Clark R. Bonilla Miami-Dade County (305) 375-1374 Clark.Bonilla@miamidade.gov
DeSoto Janice Mares DeSoto County Sheriff's Office (863) 993-4700 jmares@desotosheriff.org
Dixie Darby Butler Dixie County Sheriff's Office (352) 498-1220 darbybutler@dixiecountysheriff.com
Duval Melissa Conger Jacksonville Sheriff's Office (904) 630-2809 melissa.conger@jaxsheriff.org
Escambia Donna Brewton Escambia County Department of Corrections (850) 595-3114 dlbrewton@myescambia.com
Flagler Laura Kruger Flagler County Sheriff's Office (386) 586-4843 lkruger@flaglersheriff.com
Franklin Ginger S. Coulter Franklin County Sheriff's Office (850) 670-8519 g.coulter@franklinsheriff.com
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades Tim Stanley Glades County Board of Commissioners (863) 946-6000 tstanley@myglades.com
Gulf Maegen Conners Gulf County Board of Commissioners (850) 227-2383 mconners@gulfcounty-fl.com
Hamilton Randy Ogburn Hamilton County Board of Commissioners (386) 792-1288 morgank@hamiltoncountyfl.com
Hardee Lorie Ayers Hardee County Community Development (863) 773-6349 lorie.ayers@hardeecounty.net
Hendry Mitchell Wills Hendry County Board of Commissioners (863) 675-5220 bocc3@hendryfla.net
Hernando Helen Gornes Hernando County Board of Commissioners (352) 540-6662 hgornes@hernandocounty.us 
Highlands Robin A. Reed Highlands County Sheriff's Office (863) 402-7215 rareed@highlandssheriff.org
Hillsborough Robert Parkinson Hillsborough County Government (813) 276-2888 parkinsonr@hillsboroughcounty.org
Holmes
Indian River Kristin Daniels Indian River County Board of Commissioners (772) 226-1214 kdaniels@@ircgov.com
Jackson James Peacock Jackson County Board of Commissioners (850) 482-9633 peacockj@jacksoncountyfl.gov
Jefferson Cricket Edwards Jefferson County Sheriff's Office (850) 997-1045 cricket.edwards@jcso-fl.org
Lafayette
Lake Stephanie Glass Lake County Sheriff's Office (352) 343-9749 stepahine.glass@lcso.org
Lee Shannon Northorp Cape Coral Police Department (239) 574-0675 snorthor@capecoral.net
Leon Teresa Broxton Leon County Government (850) 606-5712 broxtont@leoncountyfl.gov
Levy Terry Bovaird Williston Police Department (352) 528-4991 terry.bovaird@willistonpolice.org
Liberty Bret Phillips Liberty County Sheriff's Office (850) 643-5615 bphillips@libertycountysheriff.org
Madison Epp Richardson Madison County Sheriff's Office (850) 253-3301 epp.richardson@mcso-fl.org
Manatee Kalee Shaberts Manatee County Government (941) 748-4501 Ext. 3484 Kalee.Shaberts@mymanatee.org
Marion Caitlin Rath Marion County Sheriff's Office (352) 369-6849 crath@marionso.com
Martin Philip Ratchford Martin County Board of Commissioners (772) 288-5901 pratchford@martin.fl.us
Monroe Janet Gunderson Monroe County Board of Commissioners (305) 292-4470 Gunderson-Janet@MonroeCounty-FL.gov
Nassau Carol Gilchrist Nassau County Board of Commissioners (904) 530-6020 cgilchrist@nassaucountyfl.gov
Okaloosa Catherine A. White Okaloosa County Court Administration (850) 595-3055 Cathy.White@flcourts1.gov
Okeechobee Deborah Manzo Okeechobee County Board of Commissioners (863) 763-6441 Ext. 1 Dmanzo@co.okeechobee.fl.us
Orange Tammy Miller Orange County Sheriff's Office (407) 254-7269 Tammy.Miller2@ocfl.net
Osceola Dexter Westbrooks II Osceola County Board of Commissioners (407) 742-8472 Dexter.Westbrooks@osceola.org
Palm Beach Regina Herring Palm Beach County Criminal Justice Commission (561) 355-2314 rherring@pbcgov.org
Pasco Cari Fortier Pasco County Sheriff's Office (727) 847-5878 Ext. 7334 cfortier@pascosheriff.org
Pinellas Julie Wason Human Services: Justice Coordination (727) 464-8423 jpwason@pinellascounty.org
Polk T. Michelle Thurner Polk County Probation (863) 534-4125 michellethurner@polk-county.net
Putnam Sandi Reynolds Putnam County Sheriff's Office (386) 329-0843 sreynolds@putnamsheriff.org
Santa Rosa Miranda Sargent Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office (850) 981-2291 msargent@srso.net
Sarasota Kim Wiles Sarasota County Government (941) 861-2564 kwiles@scgov.net
Seminole Allison Thall Seminole County Board of Commissioners (407) 665-2302 pmartin@seminolecountyfl.gov
St. Johns Jeremiah Blocker St. Johns County Board of Commissioners (904) 209-0304 bcc4jblocker@sjcfl.us
St. Lucie Roy P. Hudson Saint Lucie County Board of Commissioners (772) 462-1418 hudsonr@stlucieco.org
Sumter
Suwannee
Taylor Melody Cox Taylor County Department of Grants (850) 838-3553 grants.coordinator@taylorcountygov.com
Union
Volusia Antoinette Hartsfield County of Volusia (386) 736-5955 ahartsfield@volusia.org
Wakulla Jan F. Sanders Wakulla County Sheriff's Office (850) 745-7131 jsanders@wcso.org
Walton Angie Leddon Walton County Board of Commissioners (850) 892-8470 Ext. 1210 bidangie@co.walton.fl.us
Washington Jeff Massey Washington County Board of Commissioners (850) 415-5151 jmassey@washingtonfl.com
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